LEGAL NOTICE

Please take notice that pursuant to the Town Law of the State of New York, the Commissioners of the Port Washington Water District will hold a public hearing on the proposed 2024 Budget for the Port Washington Water District on Thursday, September 7th, 2023 at 7:00pm at the office of the Port Washington Water District 38 Sandy Hollow Road, Port Washington, NY 11050.

All interested parties are invited to attend.

Port Washington Water District By the Board of Commissioners

David Brackett, Chairman Peter Meyer, Secretary Mindy Germain, Treasurer